## **CANEY GOLF CLUB BALLOT**

July 17, 2019 Special Election at 6:30 pm in Clubhouse

## Authorize selling undeveloped acreage as residential building lots

The Caney Golf Club's bylaws require membership approval to sell golf course property. Cast your vote to approve or reject a plan developed by the Board of Directors for a public offering of up to ten 3-acre residential building lots on undeveloped acreage. A "Notice to Members for Special July 17, 2019, Election to Authorize Selling Undeveloped Acreage as Residential Building Lots" (Notice) along with a ballot, were mailed to all members and posted in the Clubhouse on July 1, 2019.



Please refer to the Notice to review the outlined contingencies such as property sales prices, general description of acreage location, use of funds and impact on future operations. Restrictions listed in the Club's original deed, contract law and federal or state codes will be in effect.

The Board of Directors encourages members to vote "yes" to sell undeveloped golf course property as residential building lots to benefit the Club, improve the property and attract members without restricting operations.

Cast your vote by July 17, 2019. Place your ballot in the green pipe on the porch, mail to Caney Golf Club, PO Box 263, Caney, KS 67333, or attend the 6:30 p.m. July 17, 2019, special election meeting of the board or directors. One vote per membership.					
YES	NO	Member signature _	(Ballot is only valid if signed by member)		

## **CANEY GOLF CLUB BALLOT**

July 17, 2019 Special Election at 6:30 pm in Clubhouse

## Authorize selling undeveloped acreage as residential building lots

The Caney Golf Club's bylaws require membership approval to sell golf course property. Cast your vote to approve or reject a plan developed by the Board of Directors for a public offering of up to ten 3-acre residential building lots on undeveloped acreage. A "Notice to Members for Special July 17, 2019, Election to Authorize Selling Undeveloped Acreage as Residential Building Lots" (Notice) along with a ballot, were mailed to all members and posted in the Clubhouse on July 1, 2019.



Please refer to the Notice to review the outlined contingencies such as property sales prices, general description of acreage location, use of funds and impact on future operations. Restrictions listed in the Club's original deed, contract law and federal or state codes will be in effect.

The Board of Directors encourages members to vote "yes" to sell undeveloped golf course property as residential building lots to benefit the Club, improve the property and attract members without restricting operations.

Cast your vote by July 17, 2019. Place your ballot in the green pipe on the porch, mail to Caney Golf Club, PO Box 263, Caney, KS 67333, or attend the 6:30 p.m. July 17, 2019, special election meeting of the board of directors. One vote per membership.

YES	NO	Member signature	
			(Ballot is only valid if signed by member)